
25GBASE-ER Link Budget
Compare DML+APD proposal with EML+PIN proposal
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Using PIN requires shift of Tx higher by 2.8 dB

-20

-16

-12

-8

-4

0

+4

+8

-19.0

-16.2

-1.0

+1.8

0.0

+2.8
+1.7

TBD

+6.0 TBD

C
h

 IL = 1
8

 d
B

C
h

 IL = 1
8

 d
B

P
o

w
er B

u
d

get = 2
0

.7
 d

B

TBD

TX OMA (max)

TX OMA (min)

TX OMA minus TDP  (min)

Receiver sensitivity (OMA), (max)

Stressed receiver 
sensitivity (OMA), (max)

DML + APD EML + PIN

TX Range

TX Range

TX OMA (min) for TDP=2.7

-20.3

-18.2

P
o

w
er B

u
d

get = 2
0

.7
 d

B

-16.5

 TBDs for EML+PIN
– Stressed sensitivity

– TDP (max)

– TxOMA (max)

 Would we increase TxOMA(max) 

to +8.8 dBm?


